TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Name previously recorded on Reel 007085 Frame 0502. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interests.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900583283

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lebanon Tool Co Inc., d/b/a LTC, Inc.		10/23/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ironwood Mezzanine Fund IV LP, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	45 Nod Road	
City:	Avon	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06001	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4987475	L
Registration Number:	5001971	LTC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-8285 Email: jscheib@rc.com **Correspondent Name:** Jacqueline P. Scheib Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline P. Scheib	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0973

900595257

source=Lebanon Tool-Ironwood Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Lebanon-Ironwood Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Lebanon-Ironwood Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Lebanon-Ironwood Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0974

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 23, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Ironwood Mezzanine Fund IV LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

LEBANON TOOL CO INC., d/b/a LTC, INC.

Name: Vames Waters

Name: Vames Waters
Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE FOLLOWS ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0975 Acknowledged and Accepted:

IRONWOOD MEZZANINE FUND IV LP, as Collateral Agent

By: Ironwood Mezzanine Management IV LLC, its General Partner

Namer James R. Barra

Title: Member

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0976

Schedule 1

List of Trademarks

Registered Trademarks:

Trademark	Owner	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	Lebanon Tool Co Inc. dba LTC, Inc.	4,987,475	June 28, 2016
LTC	Lebanon Tool Co Inc., dba LTC, Inc.	5,001,971	July 19, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007175 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 12/02/2020